

## INTERIM AD DRAFT

This is the proof of your ad scheduled to run in **Grand Junction Daily Sentinel** on the dates indicated below. If changes are needed, please contact us prior to deadline at **(970) 242-1313**.

Notice ID: JGGhsupX1Gi738JoFvJG | **Proof Updated: Nov. 10, 2022 at 10:36am MST**Notice Name: Design/Build Dos Rios Splash Park Project RFP

This is not an invoice. Below is an estimated price, and it is subject to change. You will receive an invoice with the final price upon invoice creation by the publisher.

FILER FILING FOR

Dolly Daniels Grand Junction Daily Sentinel

dollyd@gjcity.org (970) 244-1513

Columns Wide: 1 Ad Class: Legals

11/16/2022: Custom 15.58 11/20/2022: Custom 15.58

> Subtotal \$31.16 Tax % 0.00

Processing Fee \$3.12

Total \$34.28

Solicitation RFP-5151-22-DD Design/Bulid Dos Rios Splash Park Project

The City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division is inviting sealed competitive responses for this solicitation. Please see the solicitation documents for information. Responses will only be accepted electronically through the Rocky Mountain E-Purchasing System/Bid-Net Direct https://www.bidnetdirect.com/vendors, prior to 2:00pm January 6, 2023. Responses received after the time and date specified will not be considered.

Solicitation documents are available by accessing https://www.bidnet-direct.com/vendors and selecting Rocky Mountain E-Procurement System, by accessing the City of Grand Junction website, www.gjcity. org and selecting on "Bids" link, by contacting the Purchasing Division, 250 North 5th Street, Grand Junction CO 81501, or by calling telephone (970) 244-1546. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers received in response to this solicitation and to walve any irregularities as may be in the best interest of the City.

Dolly Daniels Senior Buyer City of Grand Junction Published: November 16, 20, 2022.